Department
Public Utilities
Personnel
General Services Department
Public Works
General Services Department
Airports

Public Utilities

Parks

Planning and Development
Planning and Development
Personnel

Public Utilities

General Services Department

Parks

Mayor and City Manager

City Council

City Council

Personnel

Planning and Development
Mayor and City Manager
Public Works

Planning and Development
Finance

General Services Department
Public Works

Parks

Public Utilities

General Services Department
Public Works

General Services Department
General Services Department
Public Works

Planning and Development
Grand Total

FY 23 Consultant Services Contracts Under $50,000

Vendor
AEGIS GROUNDWATER CONSULTING LLC
ANDERSEN,RALPH & ASSO
BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN
BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN
BORRELLI & ASSOCIATES INC
CAMPBELL-HILL AVIATION GROUP, LLC

CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS

FRESNO ARTS COUNCIL INC
FRESNO HOUSING AUTHORITY
FRESNO PACIFIC UNIVERSITY
GVP VENTURES, INC.
KLEINFELDER INC

KRAZAN & ASSOCIATES INC

LARS ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC

LESAR SUPPORT SERVICES

LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,
LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,
LOZANO SMITH

LSA ASSOCIATES INC

MAKE GREEN GO, LLC

MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC

OPTICOS DESIGN, INC

PRICE PAIGE & COMPANY

PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC

QUAD KNOPF INC

READING & BEYOND

RHAINC

SOMAM INC

SWCAINC

TEMPLE-ANDERSEN-MOORE ARCHITECTS, LLP
TEMPLE-ANDERSEN-MOORE ARCHITECTS, LLP
TJKM TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS

WBCP, INC.

Description
Hydrogeological Support Services for PS 130 Rehab
Consulting Services for Personnel Recruiting- Fire Chief
Granite Park Assessment for Improvements
Frank H Ball Community Center Elevator Feasibility Study
City Hall North Surveillance Cameras Project
Air Service Development Consulting Services

Review Construction Documents for the City's Renewable Natural Gas Diversion into Natural Gas

Pipeline Project

Measure P Cultural Arts Plan Consultant

Provide Homeless Management Information System Services
Grant Writing Service for Encampment Resolution Proposal
Assist in Improving Employee Recruitment Process
Hydrogeological Services

Conduct CEQA Initial Study and Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment for Roeding Park Dog

Relocation Project

Design of plans & Gen Const Contract for Cary Park

Consultant Services for Scaling Housing Strategy

Local Government Strategic Consulting

Local Government Strategic Consulting

AB1825 Har/Discr/Retaliation/Abusive Conduct Prevention
Traffic Modeling Services for Central Southeast

Cannabis Technical Assistance

Geotechnical Services- Veterans Blvd. North Extension Project
Scope of Master Planning Services

Professional Audit Services- Measure P

Roof repairs at Holmes Park

Design Plans & Construction for Willoow & Balch Play Structure Improvements
Cultural Arts Plan Outreach Implementation

Assessment and Revision of Water Conservation Land
Woodward Park Group Activity Center - Lighting and Dance Floor
SW Fresno Trail Environmental Services

Professional Architectural Services for Garage 9 Remodel Project
Professional Architectural Services for Lafayette Park Restroom Renovation
Audubon Corridor Plan

Personnel Recruiting
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Expended Amount
10,250.00
17,400.00
8,704.60
22,500.00
34,000.00
28,500.00

13,064.75
7,000.00
21,001.36
9,984.00
491.25
46,785.00

5,450.00
15,363.09
10,000.00
41,200.00
45,000.00

2,400.00
15,495.00
14,877.50
14,493.00
39,999.00
31,620.00

3,037.50
43,341.00
25,446.76
35,314.08
18,725.20

5,566.00
16,500.00
11,850.00
27,917.09
29,089.93

672,366.11



