

FY 23 Consultant Services Contracts Under \$50,000

Department	Vendor	Description	Expended Amount
Public Utilities	AEGIS GROUNDWATER CONSULTING LLC	Hydrogeological Support Services for PS 130 Rehab	\$ 10,250.00
Personnel	ANDERSEN,RALPH & ASSO	Consulting Services for Personnel Recruiting- Fire Chief	\$ 17,400.00
General Services Department	BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN	Granite Park Assessment for Improvements	\$ 8,704.60
Public Works	BLAIR,CHURCH & FLYNN	Frank H Ball Community Center Elevator Feasibility Study	\$ 22,500.00
General Services Department	BORRELLI & ASSOCIATES INC	City Hall North Surveillance Cameras Project	\$ 34,000.00
Airports	CAMPBELL-HILL AVIATION GROUP, LLC	Air Service Development Consulting Services	\$ 28,500.00
Public Utilities	CAROLLO,JOHN ENGINEERS	Review Construction Documents for the City's Renewable Natural Gas Diversion into Natural Gas Pipeline Project	\$ 13,064.75
Parks	FRESNO ARTS COUNCIL INC	Measure P Cultural Arts Plan Consultant	\$ 7,000.00
Planning and Development	FRESNO HOUSING AUTHORITY	Provide Homeless Management Information System Services	\$ 21,001.36
Planning and Development	FRESNO PACIFIC UNIVERSITY	Grant Writing Service for Encampment Resolution Proposal	\$ 9,984.00
Personnel	GVP VENTURES, INC.	Assist in Improving Employee Recruitment Process	\$ 491.25
Public Utilities	KLEINFELDER INC	Hydrogeological Services	\$ 46,785.00
General Services Department	KRAZAN & ASSOCIATES INC	Conduct CEQA Initial Study and Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment for Roeding Park Dog Relocation Project	\$ 5,450.00
Parks	LARS ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC	Design of plans & Gen Const Contract for Cary Park	\$ 15,363.09
Mayor and City Manager	LESAR SUPPORT SERVICES	Consultant Services for Scaling Housing Strategy	\$ 10,000.00
City Council	LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,	Local Government Strategic Consulting	\$ 41,200.00
City Council	LOCAL GOVERNMENT STRATEGIC CONSULTING,	Local Government Strategic Consulting	\$ 45,000.00
Personnel	LOZANO SMITH	AB1825 Har/Discr/Retaliation/Abusive Conduct Prevention	\$ 2,400.00
Planning and Development	LSA ASSOCIATES INC	Traffic Modeling Services for Central Southeast	\$ 15,495.00
Mayor and City Manager	MAKE GREEN GO, LLC	Cannabis Technical Assistance	\$ 14,877.50
Public Works	MOORE TWINING ASSOCIATES INC	Geotechnical Services- Veterans Blvd. North Extension Project	\$ 14,493.00
Planning and Development	OPTICOS DESIGN, INC	Scope of Master Planning Services	\$ 39,999.00
Finance	PRICE PAIGE & COMPANY	Professional Audit Services- Measure P	\$ 31,620.00
General Services Department	PROVOST & PRITCHARD INC	Roof repairs at Holmes Park	\$ 3,037.50
Public Works	QUAD KNOPF INC	Design Plans & Construction for Willow & Balch Play Structure Improvements	\$ 43,341.00
Parks	READING & BEYOND	Cultural Arts Plan Outreach Implementation	\$ 25,446.76
Public Utilities	RHA INC	Assessment and Revision of Water Conservation Land	\$ 35,314.08
General Services Department	SOMAM INC	Woodward Park Group Activity Center - Lighting and Dance Floor	\$ 18,725.20
Public Works	SWCA INC	SW Fresno Trail Environmental Services	\$ 5,566.00
General Services Department	TEMPLE-ANDERSEN-MOORE ARCHITECTS, LLP	Professional Architectural Services for Garage 9 Remodel Project	\$ 16,500.00
General Services Department	TEMPLE-ANDERSEN-MOORE ARCHITECTS, LLP	Professional Architectural Services for Lafayette Park Restroom Renovation	\$ 11,850.00
Public Works	TJKM TRANSPORTATION CONSULTANTS	Audubon Corridor Plan	\$ 27,917.09
Planning and Development	WBCP, INC.	Personnel Recruiting	\$ 29,089.93
Grand Total			\$ 672,366.11